

16.01.2024.  
Court No.13  
Item No. 6  
ap

**W.P.A. No. 24176 of 2023**

**Sk. Yeasin Ali  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Rananeesh Guha Thakurta,  
Ms. Dona Ghosh.

...For the petitioner.

Mr. Rajarshi Basu,  
Mr. S.T. Mina.

...For the State.

Mr. Balai Chandra Paul.

...For the respondent no.4.

1. The order dated 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 is listed for correction by the Registry.
2. In the first paragraph on the first page of the order dated 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 shall stand deleted since no affidavit-of-service is available on record.
3. Let the aforesaid correction be incorporated in the order dated 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2023.
4. The other parts of the order dated 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 shall remain unaltered.
5. Department is directed to take steps accordingly.
6. Time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended by a period of one week. Reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.
7. Liberty is granted to the parties to mention the matter for early hearing after completion of pleadings.

8. All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

***(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)***