

16.09.2025
Item No.16
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 24176 of 2023

Sk. Yeasin Ali
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Rananeesh Guhathakurta
Ms. Dona Ghosh
... for the petitioner
Mr. Balai Ch. Paul
... for the respondent no. 4
Mr. Rajarshi Basu
Mr. S.T. Mina
... for the State

Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent no. 4 and reply thereto filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.

The matter was last heard on 16.01.2024.

On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, let the matter appear on 10th November, 2025.

Parties to file their short notes on the next date.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)