

S/L 64-67
15.12.2025
Court No.10
Swd

WPA 24185 of 2023

**Sk. Safijaddin @ Sk. Sofijuddin
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With
WPA 24108 of 2023**

**Sk. Rahamat @ Sk. Rahamath
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With
WPA 24176 of 2023**

**Sk. Yeasin Ali
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With
WPA 24187 of 2023**

**Rahiman Bibi @ Rohimon
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Ms. Rananeesh Guha Thakurata.
Ms. Dona Ghosh*

.....for the Petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
2. Let this matter appear on 19th January, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)