

13.04.2026
Item No.06
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 24185 of 2023

Sk. Safijaddin @ Sk. Sofijuddin
-Vs-
The State Of West Bengal And Ors.

Mr. Rananeesh Guha Thakurta
Ms. Dona Ghosh
Mr. Pulin Chandra Maity
..... for the Petitioners

Name not supplied
.....for the State

- 1.** Learned Counsel appearing for the State-Respondent submits that they do not intend to file any opposition, as per leave granted.
- 2.** On prayer of the petitioner, matter be fixed on **22.04.2026**, for hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)

13.04.2026
Item No.07
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 24108 of 2023

Sk. Rahamat @ Sk.Rahamath
-Vs-
The State Of West Bengal And Ors.

Mr. Rananeesh Guha Thakurta
Ms. Dona Ghosh
Mr. Pulin Chandra Maity
..... for the Petitioners

Mr. Jayanta Samanta
Ms. Tanuja Basak
.....for the State

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the State-Respondent submits that they do not intend to file any opposition, as per leave granted.
2. On prayer of the petitioner, matter be fixed on **22.04.2026**, for hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)

13.04.2026
Item No.08
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 24176 of 2023

Sk. Yeasin Ali
-Vs-
The State Of West Bengal And Ors.

Mr. Rananeesh Guha Thakurta
Ms. Dona Ghosh
Mr. Pulin Chandra Maity
..... for the Petitioner

Mr. Rajarshi Basu
Mr. S.T.Mina
.....for the State

1. Affidavit-in-opposition of the State-Respondent is already in record.
2. On prayer of the petitioner, matter be fixed on **2204.2026**, for hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)

13.04.2026
Item No.09
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 24187 of 2023

Rahiman Bibi @ Rohimon
-Vs-
The State Of West Bengal And Ors.

Mr. Rananeesh Guha Thakurta
Ms. Dona Ghosh
Mr. Pulin Chandra Maity
..... for the Petitioner

1. None appears for the Respondent in the present case.
2. On prayer of the petitioner, matter be fixed on **22.04.2026**, for hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)