

22.04.2026
Item No.19 to 22
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 24185 of 2023
Sk. Safijaddin @ Sk. Sofijuddin
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

WITH
WPA 24108 of 2023

Sk. Rahamat @ Sk. Rahamath
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

WITH
WPA 24176 of 2023

Sk. Yeasin Ali
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

WITH
WPA 24187 of 2023

Rahiman Bibi @ Rohimon
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Rananeesh Guha Thakurta
Ms. Dona Ghosh
... for the petitioners

Mr. Balai Ch. Paul
Ms. Tithi Roy
... for the respondent

Mr. Jayanta Samanta
Ms. Tanuja Basak
... for the State in WPA 24108 of 2023

Mr. Rajarshi Basu
Mr. Shehnaz Tareq Mina
... for the State in WPA 24176 of 2023

Mr. Tanay Chakraborty
Mr. Supriya Majumder
... for the State in WPA 24187 of 2023

1. Written notes filed by the parties are on record.

2. Heard the learned counsels for the parties in full.
3. CAV.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)